
Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               100 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, in OH

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

City - City of Oak Harbor  2.3114764785City of Oak Harbor
 0.1808658433*City of Oak Harbor BOND
 2.4923423218Total City

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 8.4263614359Total Levy

 5.4859649512Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               106 OH Schl Dist, in OH-Annexation-NO LONGER USED-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

City - City of Oak Harbor  2.3114764785City of Oak Harbor
 0.1808658433*City of Oak Harbor BOND
 2.4923423218Total City

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 8.4263614359Total Levy

 5.4859649512Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               110 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 2 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               111 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               112 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               115 OH Schl Dist, outside OH, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               117 OH Schl Dist, outside OH, improved, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               119 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, outside OH, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               120 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               122 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               129 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               140 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               150 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District North Whidbey *Water District North Whidb

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               152 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District North Whidbey *Water District North Whidb

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               159 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District North Whidbey *Water District North Whidb

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               160 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Swantown *Water District Swantown B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               162 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Swantown *Water District Swantown B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.9456345061Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               169 APPRAISER-OH Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 1.8130855878*School 201 Enrichment

 1.9502956026Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Swantown *Water District Swantown B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.3940346193Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               300 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, in Cpvl

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

City - City: Town of Coupeville  0.8452080249City: Town of Coupeville
 0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 1.3018772899Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 8.2227912608Total Levy

 5.5246699386Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               306 Town of Cpvl-Annexation-NO LONGER USED-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

City - City: Town of Coupeville  0.8452080249City: Town of Coupeville
 0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 1.3018772899Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 8.2227912608Total Levy

 5.5246699386Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               309 Cpvl Schl Dist, in Cpvl, vacant & 50 acres or less-NONE as of 05/24/16

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist

 0.0000000000Total Conservation

 0.0000000000Total Levy

 0.0000000000Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               310 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               311 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               312 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               315 Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               318 PHASING OUT-Exempt

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

 0.0095718917Total Levy

 0.0095718917Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               319 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               320 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               322 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               329 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               330 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.0722112019Total Levy

 4.5110773057Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               331 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 1.5818082046State School
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               332 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.0722112019Total Levy

 4.5110773057Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               335 Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3724427666County Current Expense
*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief
*County Developmental Disa

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               339 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               340 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 33 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               342 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               349 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               350 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Rhodena Beach *Water District Rhodena Bea

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               352 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Rhodena Beach *Water District Rhodena Bea

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               359 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Rhodena Beach *Water District Rhodena Bea

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               360 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               370 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Ledgewood 

Beach

*Water District Ledgewood B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               372 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Ledgewood 

Beach

*Water District Ledgewood B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               378 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

 0.4695873969Total Levy

 0.4695873969Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               379 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Ledgewood 

Beach

*Water District Ledgewood B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               380 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Crocket Lake Water District Crocket Lake 

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               382 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Crocket Lake Water District Crocket Lake 

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               389 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Crocket Lake Water District Crocket Lake 

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               390 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               392 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #5 

Central Whidbey

 1.1800000000Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Wh
 0.1369874260*Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C W

 1.3169874260Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.8375987411Total Levy

 5.1394774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               395 Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures
*Whidbey Conservation Dist

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               399 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Coupeville  0.1100988782Port of Coupeville GEN
 0.3465703868Port of Coupeville IDD
 0.4566692650Total Port District

School - School 204 Coupeville  0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.5600358439Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #2 Central 

Whidbey

 0.0095718917Cemetery #2

 0.0095718917Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.5206113151Total Levy

 3.9594774189Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               410 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.6972458587Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.7472377609Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               412 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, outside Cpvl, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3724427666County Current Expense
*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief
*County Developmental Disa

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.6972458587Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #2 

North Whidbey

 0.5515998868Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Wh

 0.5515998868Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.7472377609Total Levy

 4.1861038647Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               419 APPRAISER-Cpvl Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Park - Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey

 0.1372100148P & R N Whidbey GEN
 0.7545480007*School 204 CP (TECH)
 0.1258491067*School 204 BOND
 0.6796387365*School 204 Enrichment
 1.6972458587Total School

Cemetery - Cemetery #1 North 

Whidbey

 0.0040577009Cemetery #1

 0.0040577009Total Cemetery

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.0546529987*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap 
 0.3789560859Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1956378741Total Levy

 3.6345039779Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               510 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               511 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               512 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               515 Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               518 PHASING OUT-Exempt

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam

 0.1532035747Total Fire District

 0.1532035747Total Levy

 0.0000000000Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               519 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               540 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               541 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               542 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               545 Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               549 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 58 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               550 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               560 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Water - Water District Camano Vista *Water District Camano Vist

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               562 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Water - Water District Camano Vista *Water District Camano Vist

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               569 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of Mabana *Port of Mabana Regular Lev

 0.0000000000Total Port District

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Water - Water District Camano Vista *Water District Camano Vist

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               570 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Water - Water District Long Beach *Water District Long Beach 

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               580 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 61 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               582 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               588 PHASING OUT-Exempt

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam

 0.1532035747Total Fire District

 0.1532035747Total Levy

 0.0000000000Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               589 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               590 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               591 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               592 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               595 Stan/Cam Schl Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               599 APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Conservation District 

Camano (Not a taxing distri)

*Camano Conservation Distr
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               670Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               690Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved & less than 1 acre; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               691Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, greater than 50 acres; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               692APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, improved, greater than 1 acre-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 1.2500000000Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama
 0.1532035747*Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cam
 1.7713999154Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.5773170105Total Levy

 4.3887832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               695Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant, combined for Forest Protection; for PP, mobile only, senior excess, admin segs only-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               699APPRAISER-Stan/Cam Schl Dist, Special Dist, vacant & 50 acres or less-NONE as of 12/05/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

School - School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano

 1.2800557232*School 205-401 Enrichmen
 0.9591886230*School 205-401 BOND

 2.2392443462Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #1 

Camano

 0.3681963407Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Cama

 0.3681963407Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.0396325772*Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cam
 0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN
 0.3639356644Total Library

Mosquito - Mosquito Control (DO NOT 

USE)

*Mosquito Control

 0.0000000000Total Mosquito

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.1741134358Total Levy

 3.1387832353Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               700 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, in town of Langley

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

City - City of Langley  1.0003389258City of Langley
 0.3646161532*City of Langley BOND
 0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN
 1.4748311387Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.3741774153Total Levy

 5.1634904613Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               706 In town of Langley-Annexation-NO LONGER USED-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

City - City of Langley  1.0003389258City of Langley
 0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN
 1.1102149855Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 7.0095612621Total Levy

 5.1634904613Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               710 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               711 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 72 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               712 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               715 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               717 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               718 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

 0.4600155052Total Levy

 0.4600155052Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               719 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               720 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Clinton *Clinton Water Bond

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               721APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, greater than 50 acres-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Clinton *Clinton Water Bond

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               722 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Clinton *Clinton Water Bond

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               725S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Clinton *Clinton Water Bond

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               727 S Whid Schl Dist, Special Dist, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Clinton *Clinton Water Bond

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               728 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

 1.2739553766Total Levy

 1.2739553766Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 81 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               729 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Clinton *Clinton Water Bond

 0.0000000000Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               730 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Saratoga Beach *Water District Saratoga Be

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               732 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Saratoga Beach *Water District Saratoga Be

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               735 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund  0.3724427666County Current Expense

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Saratoga Beach *Water District Saratoga Be

Total Water

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               737 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               739 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Saratoga Beach *Water District Saratoga Be

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               740 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Scatchet Head *Water District Scatchet He

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               742 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Scatchet Head *Water District Scatchet He

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               749 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Scatchet Head *Water District Scatchet He

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               750 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bayview Beach *Bayview Bond

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               751 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bayview Beach *Bayview Bond

Total Water

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               752 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bayview Beach *Bayview Bond

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 92 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               755 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Veteran's Relief
*County Developmental Disa

 0.3724427666County Current Expense
*County Mental Health

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bayview Beach *Bayview Bond

Total Water

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               757 S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               759 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bayview Beach *Bayview Bond

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               760 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Freeland *Water District Freeland

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               762 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Freeland *Water District Freeland

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               765S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Freeland *Water District Freeland

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               768 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

 0.7843185924Total Levy

 0.7843185924Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               769 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Freeland *Water District Freeland

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               770 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               772 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               775S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant, combined for Forest Protection-NONE as of 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               778 PHASING OUT-Exempt

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

 0.4600155052Total Levy

 0.4600155052Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               779 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               780 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bush Point *Water District-Bush Point B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               782 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bush Point *Water District-Bush Point B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               789 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Bush Point *Water District-Bush Point B

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               790 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Lake View 

Terrace

*Water District Lake View Te

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               799 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Lake View 

Terrace

*Water District Lake View Te

Total Water

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               810 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Diking District#1, improved & 1 acre or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               811 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, greater than 50 acres

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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for 2024

Island

Tax Area               812 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               814 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley-NONE as of 05/24/16

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN

 0.2061148474Total Park

 0.3159909071Total Levy

 0.3159909071Total Levy with exemptions

Tax Area               815 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant, greater than 50 acres-NONE 05/24/16

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

School - School 206 South Whidbey  0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 0.7379447673Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.2875021428Total Levy

 3.6031123219Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies

Page 113 of 121Levy Rates by Tax Area Report Harris Govern



Levy Rates Report 2/13/2024  10:15:37AM

for 2024

Island

Tax Area               817 S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, combined for Forest Protection

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Island County 

Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               819 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, outside Langley, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               820 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Freeland *Water District Freeland

Total Water

Sewer - Sewer District Main Street *Main Street SewerDistrict

 0.0000000000Total Sewer

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               822 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Freeland *Water District Freeland

Total Water

Sewer - Sewer District Main Street *Main Street SewerDistrict

 0.0000000000Total Sewer

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               829 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Water - Water District Freeland *Water District Freeland

Total Water

Sewer - Sewer District Main Street *Main Street SewerDistrict

 0.0000000000Total Sewer

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               850 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved & less than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               852 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, improved, greater than 1 acre

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 1.1057405946Total School

Fire District - Fire & Rescue Dist #3 

South Whidbey

 0.8139398714Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Wh

 0.8139398714Total Fire District

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 6.4692378415Total Levy

 4.6231670407Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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Island

Tax Area               859 APPRAISER-S Whid Schl Dist, Special District, vacant & 50 acres or less

State - State School  1.5818082046State School
 0.7564532771*State School Part 2
 2.3382614817Total State

County - Island County General Fund *County Developmental Disa
 0.3724427666County Current Expense

*County Mental Health
*County Veteran's Relief

 0.3724427666Total County

County Road - Island County Roads  0.4600155052County Roads

 0.4600155052Total County Road

Port District - Port of South Whidbey  0.1098760597Port of S Whidbey GEN

 0.1098760597Total Port District

Park - Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey

 0.1466189264*P & R S Whidbey BOND3
 0.2061148474P & R S Whidbey GEN
 0.2887184019*School 206 CP
 0.4492263654*School 206 Enrichment
 0.0150620535*P & R S Whidbey BOND
 1.1057405946Total Park

Library - Library Sno-Isle Regional  0.3243030872Library Sno-Isle GEN

 0.3243030872Total Library

Emergency Medical Services - 

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 0.3312302018Hospital GEN (EMS)

 0.3312302018Total Emergency Medical 

Hospital District - Whidbey Health  0.1899917765*Hospital BOND
 0.3914191658Hospital GEN
 0.5814109423Total Hospital District

Conservation - Conservation District 

Whidbey (Not a taxing distr)

*Whidbey Conservation Dist
 0.0320173310Conservation Futures

 0.0320173310Total Conservation

 5.6552979701Total Levy

 3.8092271693Total Levy with exemptions

* Senior/Disabled exempt levies
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